Form PTO-1595 (Rev.06/04) OMB No. 06451-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chembridge Corporation William A. Kinney Edward C. Lawson Bruce E. Maryanoff	Name: Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V.
Diane K. Luci	Street Address: Turnhoutseweg 30
Nikolay Marchenko Sergey Sviridov	City: 2340 Beerse State: Country: Belgium Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes]No
Execution Date(s) December 15, 2006, March 14,	
2007, March 7, 2007, February 5, 2011 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	
4. Application or patent number(s): .	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/651,848	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	I ched? □Yes ⊠No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: <u>1</u>
Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Intellectual Property Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 Phone: (732) 3742 Fax: (732) 524-2808 Email Address: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
	8. Payment Information
	Deposit Account Number: 10- 0750/PRD2598USNP/YPS
9. Signature /Yurív P. Stercho/	February 17, 2011
Signature Yuriy P. Stercho	Date
Name of Person Signing	Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 25
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of t	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140 , or mailed to: ne USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT

REEL: 025812 FRAME: 0096

DOCKET NO. PRD 2598 Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 60/757,692 Filed January 10, 2006

WHEREAS, William A. Kinney, Edward C. Lawson and Bruce E. Maryanoff, residing at Newtown, PA., Pipersville, PA., and Forest Grove, PA., respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

UROTENSIN II RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

WHEREAS, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA, N.V., a corporation of the State of BEERSE, BELGIUM, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and NOW, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

ł

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, 'nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignce the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunco set their hands and seals this 15TH day of DEC., 2006

(L,S.) WILLIAM A (L.S.) LAWSON (L.S.) RUCE E. MARYANOFI

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) ss. COUNTY OF HOUTGOMERY

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 15th day of 10FC., 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Edward C. Lawson and , who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Public Notarv

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notorial Seal Maria I, Shchuka, Netary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montocmery County My Cammission Expires Apr. 14, 2007

Member, Pennayivania Association of Noterios

TOTAL P.03

DOCKET NO. PRD 2598 Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. Filed

WHEREAS, Diane K. Luci, residing at respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

UROTENSIN II RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

WHEREAS, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA, N.V. a Corporation, of the State of BEERSE, BELGIUM, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BE NOW, IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2011

Au____ (L.S.)

STATE OF MD) COUNTY OF MOnty)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this S^{μ} day of 7.5..., 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Diane K. Luci, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chembridge Corporation ("Assignor"), a California Corporation, having a place of business at 16961 Via Tazon, Suite G, San Diego, California 92127, is the sole owner of certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to certain phthalimide compounds by virtue of certain ASSIGNMENTS from the inventors thereof, attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Janssen Pharmaceutica, N.V. ("Assignee"), a Belgian Corporation, having a place of business at Turnhoutesweg 30, B2340, Beerse, Belgium, wishes to acquire an interest in Assignor's right, title and interest therein:

NCW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the compounds shown in Exhibit B attached hereto, and pharmaceutical compositions comprising such compounds, which are generically or specifically disclosed in United States Patent application No. 60/757,692, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 2006, and/or United States Patent application No. 11/651,848, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 2007, and all substitutions, divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said compounds shown in Exhibit B attached hereto, and pharmaceutical compositions comprising such compounds, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

ASSIGNOR EXPRESSLY DOES NOT SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER OR SET OVER, AND HAS NOT SOLD, ASSIGNED, TRANSFERRED OR SET OVER, UNTO ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR'S RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN AND TO ANY OTHER INVENTIONS OR DISCOVERIES OWNED BY ASSIGNOR BY VIRTUE OF THE ASSIGNMENTS ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT A;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and attested by its Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this 14fh day of March, 2007.

Page 1 of 18

PATENT REEL: 025812 FRAME: 0101

.

Chembridge Corporation

All Bv:

Attest:

By:

STATE OF : Lalifornia COUNTY OF : Van Diago

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this Mith day of March, 2007, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of, personally appeared to gene f. Varishing , who being by me duly sworn did depose and make proof to my satisfaction that he well knows the corporate seal of Chembridge, the corporation named in and which executed the foregoing Assignment; that the seal thereto affixed is the proper corporate seal of the said corporation; that the same was so affixed thereto and the said Assignment signed and delivered by Min , who was at the date of execution thereof of said corporation, in the presence of the said deponent, as the voluntary act and deed of the said corporation, and that the said deponent thereupon signed the same as subscribing witness.

Subscribed and sworn before me at In Dieg, Gthe date aforesaid.



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 025812 FRAME: 0102

Page 2 of 18

:

:

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENTS

,

Page 3 of 18

•

*** * * * * *

· · · · · · · · · · · · ·

i

:

1

t

! . .

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 11/651,848 Filed January 10, 2007

WHEREAS, Nikolay Marchenko and Sergey Sviridov, residing at Akademika Anohina St., 44-3, Moscow, Russia and Mozhaiskoe Highway, 4-575, Moscow, Russia respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to certain phthalimide compounds for which they have on the _____ day of _____, 2007 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, ChemBridge Corporation, a corporation of the State of California, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made:

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee

ł

.

or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignce or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this $\underline{7^{\prime\prime\prime}}$ day of \underline{March} , 2007 (L.S.) Nikolay Marchenko , declare that I was personally present Hapchanko duly execute the above and did see A assignment. (Signature of Witness) Wifeners, declare that I was personally present colley Marchenkoduly execute the above and did see assignment. (Signature of Witness) (L.S.) Sergey Sviridov KhTegu , declare that I was personally present Sergey Suipidov duly execute the above and did see assignment. (Signature of Witness) ild see <u>Servey Sylfield</u> duly execute the above ï, and did see assignment. (Signature of Witness)



EXHIBIT B

COMPOUNDS

Formula Molecu C26H29N5O3 459.552

Molecular Weight 459.55273

C30H31N5O3 509.61327

C21H27N5O2 381.48164

.

C29H36N5O2 485.6346

Page 4 of 18

. .

. . .

PATENT REEL: 025812 FRAME: 0106

C31H37N3O4

C24H33N5O2

C28H33N5O2

C25H25F2N5O2 465.5071

515.66824

471.60751



C25H27N5O2 429.52624

Page 5 of 18

. . . .

423,56291

PATENT

REEL: 025812 FRAME: 0107

.



C25H25F2N5O2 465,5071



C31H33N3O5

527.62576



C28ł	133N5O3	48

37.60691



C28H31N5O3	485,59097
	-100.00001

C27H31N5O4

۰,

489.57922

Page 6 of 18

. . .

C28H33N5O2





C25H26CIN5O2 463.97127

471.60751



C28H27F2N3O4 507.54189

C33H33N3O5 551.64806



C26H35N5O2

449.60115

Page 7 of 16

C27H29N5O4





C23H25N5O3 419.4874

487.56328





C25H31N3O5 453.54292

C23H29N5O2 407.51988



į

C28H28CIN3O5 522.00546

Page 8 of 18

PATENT REEL: 025812 FRAME: 0110

....

. . . .

C28H37N5O2

C30H33N3O4







475.63939

499.61521

C23H25N5O2S 435.552

C28H27CIFN3O4 523,99649

C26H33N3O5

467.57001

Page 9 of 18

ł

C22H29N5O2









Page 10 of 18

C21H27N5O2 381.48164

395.50873

· · ·

C26H28FN5O2 461.54376

C23H25N5O2S 435.552

•

C29H31N3O5 501.58752

, .

ţ





C27H31N5O3 473.57982

C30H33N3O55 547.67861



421.54697

C22H27N5O2S 425.55679

C29H35N5O4 517,6334

Page 11 of 18

.

PATENT REEL: 025812 FRAME: 0113

..

;

....

ç

5

:

÷

C28H33N5O3





C23H25N5O3 419.4874

,

487.60691



C26H27N3O5S 493.58619



C25H33N5O2 435

435.57406

APPE CH

C28H33N5O4 503.60631

Page 12 of 18

.

PATENT REEL: 025812 FRAME: 0114

• •

.

C27H31N5O4





489.57922

C29H30FN3O5 519.57795



C24H27N5O3 433.51449

C28H33N5O2 471.60751

Ċн,

: ł

C22H29N5O2

395,50873

Page 13 of 18

Ť

1

C29H35N5O2

C27H31N5O2

485.6346

457.68042









C23H31N5O2 409.53582

C29H31N3O5 501.58752

.

HO HOCK HON HOCK HON C23H31N5O2 409.53582

Page 14 of 18

PATENT

REEL: 025812 FRAME: 0116

C28H33N5O3

C24H31N5O2

487.60691

421.54697







C26H28FN5O2 461.54376

C26H29N5O2

443.55333

C28H33N5O3 487.60691

Page 15 of 18

C31H35N3O5











C24H27N5O2S 449.57909

529.6417





C31H37N3O4 515,65824



C28H28FN3O4 489.55146

Page 16 of 18

.......

PATENT

REEL: 025812 FRAME: 0118

C30H31N5O2





C27H28F3N5O3 527.55111

493,61387



C24H31N5O2 421.54697

C22H29N5O2

395.50873

C28H33N5O2 471.60751

Page 17 of 18





H27N5O2 441.53739

433.51449

· · · ·

.

.

Page 18 of 18

PATENT REEL: 025812 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 02/17/2011

1